

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2010
(CRLMP.NO(s). 4491/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in WP No.9005(M/B)/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ANJU SHUKLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 4491/2010 (c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the
petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with Case
Crime No. 267 of 2009 under Sections 498A, 323, 504, 506
IPC and Sections 3/ 4 Dowry Prohibition Act, Police
Station Ghazipur, District Lucknow (U.P.). However, the
petitioners are directed to co-operate with the
investigation.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 8671/2009.

(Indu Satija) (Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master AR-cum-PS