

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8671/2009

MANISH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& OTHER
(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3069 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has shown me
the Filing Memo for spare copies dated 10.5.2010.

Registry has to clarify to the undersigned within a
week why notices are not issued thereafter till date.

On request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, additional dasti service upon the unserved
respondents is allowed, permitted to be served through
standing counsel for State of U.P.
Item No.39

-2-

Petitioner has also to serve additional copies of
the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.4
within a week.

List again on 16.8.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd